
Your retirement plan: Maximize it!

Goodman 401(k) Plan



For our discussion

• Retirement savings challenges

• Why saving now is so important

• How to make the most of your plan

• Basic investing principles

• How to take action today



Retirement savings challenges



What’s your why?

I have other 
priorities

It’s too 
late

I’ll start 
tomorrow

I’m scared 
to invest



It’s never too early (or too late) to get started

Age started contributing 25 35

Age stopped contributing 35 65

Monthly contribution $100 $100

Total contribution $12,000 $36,000

Years contributed 10 30

$135,044 $121,288

Account balance at 65?

Based on 7% annual rate of return. This example is for illustration purposes only and is not intended to represent the return of any specific investment. Estimates are based on the assumptions 
noted, do not guarantee or imply a projection of actual results, and do not include the effect of taxes or fees. Wells Fargo Institutional Retirement & Trust cannot guarantee results under any 
savings or investing program, including a regular investment program, and cannot guarantee that you will meet your retirement savings goal. 


Chart

		

		Age started contributing		25		35

		Age stopped contributing		35		65

		Monthly contribution		$100		$100

		Total contribution		$12,000		$36,000

		Years contributed		10		30

		Value at age 65		$135,044		$121,288





Variables

		

		Age started contributing		25		35

		Age stopped contributing		35		65

		Monthly contribution		$100		$100

		Retirement age		65		65

		Rate of return		7%		7%





Calculations

		

				Mike		Marie

		Age started contributing		25		35

		Age stopped contributing		35		65

		Monthly contribution		$100		$100

		Total contribution		$12,000		$36,000

		Years contributed		10		30

		Value at retirement		$   135,044		$   121,288

		Retirement age		65		65

		Rate of return		7%		7%

				Mike												Marie

				Year		Beg. Bal.		Salary Deferral		Earnings		Ending Bal.				Year		Beg. Bal.		Salary Deferral		Earnings		Ending Bal.

				1		$0.00		$1,200.00		$84.00		$1,284.00				1		$0.00		$1,200.00		$84.00		$1,284.00

				2		$1,284.00		$1,200.00		$173.88		$2,657.88				2		$1,284.00		$1,200.00		$173.88		$2,657.88

				3		$2,657.88		$1,200.00		$270.05		$4,127.93				3		$2,657.88		$1,200.00		$270.05		$4,127.93

				4		$4,127.93		$1,200.00		$372.96		$5,700.89				4		$4,127.93		$1,200.00		$372.96		$5,700.89

				5		$5,700.89		$1,200.00		$483.06		$7,383.95				5		$5,700.89		$1,200.00		$483.06		$7,383.95

				6		$7,383.95		$1,200.00		$600.88		$9,184.83				6		$7,383.95		$1,200.00		$600.88		$9,184.83

				7		$9,184.83		$1,200.00		$726.94		$11,111.76				7		$9,184.83		$1,200.00		$726.94		$11,111.76

				8		$11,111.76		$1,200.00		$861.82		$13,173.59				8		$11,111.76		$1,200.00		$861.82		$13,173.59

				9		$13,173.59		$1,200.00		$1,006.15		$15,379.74				9		$13,173.59		$1,200.00		$1,006.15		$15,379.74

				10		$15,379.74		$1,200.00		$1,160.58		$17,740.32				10		$15,379.74		$1,200.00		$1,160.58		$17,740.32

				11		$17,740.32		$0.00		$1,241.82		$18,982.14				11		$17,740.32		$1,200.00		$1,325.82		$20,266.14

				12		$18,982.14		$0.00		$1,328.75		$20,310.89				12		$20,266.14		$1,200.00		$1,502.63		$22,968.77

				13		$20,310.89		$0.00		$1,421.76		$21,732.65				13		$22,968.77		$1,200.00		$1,691.81		$25,860.59

				14		$21,732.65		$0.00		$1,521.29		$23,253.94				14		$25,860.59		$1,200.00		$1,894.24		$28,954.83

				15		$23,253.94		$0.00		$1,627.78		$24,881.72				15		$28,954.83		$1,200.00		$2,110.84		$32,265.66

				16		$24,881.72		$0.00		$1,741.72		$26,623.44				16		$32,265.66		$1,200.00		$2,342.60		$35,808.26

				17		$26,623.44		$0.00		$1,863.64		$28,487.08				17		$35,808.26		$1,200.00		$2,590.58		$39,598.84

				18		$28,487.08		$0.00		$1,994.10		$30,481.17				18		$39,598.84		$1,200.00		$2,855.92		$43,654.76

				19		$30,481.17		$0.00		$2,133.68		$32,614.85				19		$43,654.76		$1,200.00		$3,139.83		$47,994.59

				20		$32,614.85		$0.00		$2,283.04		$34,897.89				20		$47,994.59		$1,200.00		$3,443.62		$52,638.21

				21		$34,897.89		$0.00		$2,442.85		$37,340.75				21		$52,638.21		$1,200.00		$3,768.67		$57,606.89

				22		$37,340.75		$0.00		$2,613.85		$39,954.60				22		$57,606.89		$1,200.00		$4,116.48		$62,923.37

				23		$39,954.60		$0.00		$2,796.82		$42,751.42				23		$62,923.37		$1,200.00		$4,488.64		$68,612.00

				24		$42,751.42		$0.00		$2,992.60		$45,744.02				24		$68,612.00		$1,200.00		$4,886.84		$74,698.85

				25		$45,744.02		$0.00		$3,202.08		$48,946.10				25		$74,698.85		$1,200.00		$5,312.92		$81,211.76

				26		$48,946.10		$0.00		$3,426.23		$52,372.33				26		$81,211.76		$1,200.00		$5,768.82		$88,180.59

				27		$52,372.33		$0.00		$3,666.06		$56,038.39				27		$88,180.59		$1,200.00		$6,256.64		$95,637.23

				28		$56,038.39		$0.00		$3,922.69		$59,961.08				28		$95,637.23		$1,200.00		$6,778.61		$103,615.84

				29		$59,961.08		$0.00		$4,197.28		$64,158.35				29		$103,615.84		$1,200.00		$7,337.11		$112,152.94

				30		$64,158.35		$0.00		$4,491.08		$68,649.44				30		$112,152.94		$1,200.00		$7,934.71		$121,287.65

				31		$68,649.44		$0.00		$4,805.46		$73,454.90				31		$121,287.65		$0.00		$8,490.14		$129,777.79

				32		$73,454.90		$0.00		$5,141.84		$78,596.74				32		$129,777.79		$0.00		$9,084.44		$138,862.23

				33		$78,596.74		$0.00		$5,501.77		$84,098.51				33		$138,862.23		$0.00		$9,720.36		$148,582.59

				34		$84,098.51		$0.00		$5,886.90		$89,985.41				34		$148,582.59		$0.00		$10,400.78		$158,983.37

				35		$89,985.41		$0.00		$6,298.98		$96,284.39				35		$158,983.37		$0.00		$11,128.84		$170,112.20

				36		$96,284.39		$0.00		$6,739.91		$103,024.29				36		$170,112.20		$0.00		$11,907.85		$182,020.06

				37		$103,024.29		$0.00		$7,211.70		$110,236.00				37		$182,020.06		$0.00		$12,741.40		$194,761.46

				38		$110,236.00		$0.00		$7,716.52		$117,952.51				38		$194,761.46		$0.00		$13,633.30		$208,394.76

				39		$117,952.51		$0.00		$8,256.68		$126,209.19				39		$208,394.76		$0.00		$14,587.63		$222,982.40

				40		$126,209.19		$0.00		$8,834.64		$135,043.83				40		$222,982.40		$0.00		$15,608.77		$238,591.16

				41		$135,043.83		$0.00		$9,453.07		$144,496.90				41		$238,591.16		$0.00		$16,701.38		$255,292.55

				42		$144,496.90		$0.00		$10,114.78		$154,611.69				42		$255,292.55		$0.00		$17,870.48		$273,163.02

				43		$154,611.69		$0.00		$10,822.82		$165,434.50				43		$273,163.02		$0.00		$19,121.41		$292,284.44

				44		$165,434.50		$0.00		$11,580.42		$177,014.92				44		$292,284.44		$0.00		$20,459.91		$312,744.35

				45		$177,014.92		$0.00		$12,391.04		$189,405.96				45		$312,744.35		$0.00		$21,892.10		$334,636.45

				46		$189,405.96		$0.00		$13,258.42		$202,664.38				46		$334,636.45		$0.00		$23,424.55		$358,061.00

				47		$202,664.38		$0.00		$14,186.51		$216,850.89				47		$358,061.00		$0.00		$25,064.27		$383,125.27

				48		$216,850.89		$0.00		$15,179.56		$232,030.45				48		$383,125.27		$0.00		$26,818.77		$409,944.04

				49		$232,030.45		$0.00		$16,242.13		$248,272.58				49		$409,944.04		$0.00		$28,696.08		$438,640.12

				50		$248,272.58		$0.00		$17,379.08		$265,651.66				50		$438,640.12		$0.00		$30,704.81		$469,344.93

				51		$265,651.66		$0.00		$18,595.62		$284,247.28				51		$469,344.93		$0.00		$32,854.15		$502,199.08

				52		$284,247.28		$0.00		$19,897.31		$304,144.59				52		$502,199.08		$0.00		$35,153.94		$537,353.01

				53		$304,144.59		$0.00		$21,290.12		$325,434.71				53		$537,353.01		$0.00		$37,614.71		$574,967.73

				54		$325,434.71		$0.00		$22,780.43		$348,215.14				54		$574,967.73		$0.00		$40,247.74		$615,215.47

				55		$348,215.14		$0.00		$24,375.06		$372,590.20				55		$615,215.47		$0.00		$43,065.08		$658,280.55

				56		$372,590.20		$0.00		$26,081.31		$398,671.51				56		$658,280.55		$0.00		$46,079.64		$704,360.19

				57		$398,671.51		$0.00		$27,907.01		$426,578.52				57		$704,360.19		$0.00		$49,305.21		$753,665.40

				58		$426,578.52		$0.00		$29,860.50		$456,439.01				58		$753,665.40		$0.00		$52,756.58		$806,421.98

				59		$456,439.01		$0.00		$31,950.73		$488,389.74				59		$806,421.98		$0.00		$56,449.54		$862,871.52

				60		$488,389.74		$0.00		$34,187.28		$522,577.03				60		$862,871.52		$0.00		$60,401.01		$923,272.52

				61		$522,577.03		$0.00		$36,580.39		$559,157.42				61		$923,272.52		$0.00		$64,629.08		$987,901.60

				62		$559,157.42		$0.00		$39,141.02		$598,298.44				62		$987,901.60		$0.00		$69,153.11		$1,057,054.71

				63		$598,298.44		$0.00		$41,880.89		$640,179.33				63		$1,057,054.71		$0.00		$73,993.83		$1,131,048.54

				64		$640,179.33		$0.00		$44,812.55		$684,991.88				64		$1,131,048.54		$0.00		$79,173.40		$1,210,221.94

				65		$684,991.88		$0.00		$47,949.43		$732,941.31				65		$1,210,221.94		$0.00		$84,715.54		$1,294,937.47

				66		$732,941.31		$0.00		$51,305.89		$784,247.21				66		$1,294,937.47		$0.00		$90,645.62		$1,385,583.10

				67		$784,247.21		$0.00		$54,897.30		$839,144.51				67		$1,385,583.10		$0.00		$96,990.82		$1,482,573.91

				68		$839,144.51		$0.00		$58,740.12		$897,884.63				68		$1,482,573.91		$0.00		$103,780.17		$1,586,354.09

				69		$897,884.63		$0.00		$62,851.92		$960,736.55				69		$1,586,354.09		$0.00		$111,044.79		$1,697,398.87

				70		$960,736.55		$0.00		$67,251.56		$1,027,988.11				70		$1,697,398.87		$0.00		$118,817.92		$1,816,216.80

				71		$1,027,988.11		$0.00		$71,959.17		$1,099,947.28				71		$1,816,216.80		$0.00		$127,135.18		$1,943,351.97

				72		$1,099,947.28		$0.00		$76,996.31		$1,176,943.58				72		$1,943,351.97		$0.00		$136,034.64		$2,079,386.61

				73		$1,176,943.58		$0.00		$82,386.05		$1,259,329.64				73		$2,079,386.61		$0.00		$145,557.06		$2,224,943.67

				74		$1,259,329.64		$0.00		$88,153.07		$1,347,482.71				74		$2,224,943.67		$0.00		$155,746.06		$2,380,689.73

				75		$1,347,482.71		$0.00		$94,323.79		$1,441,806.50				75		$2,380,689.73		$0.00		$166,648.28		$2,547,338.01

				76		$1,441,806.50		$0.00		$100,926.45		$1,542,732.95				76		$2,547,338.01		$0.00		$178,313.66		$2,725,651.67

				77		$1,542,732.95		$0.00		$107,991.31		$1,650,724.26				77		$2,725,651.67		$0.00		$190,795.62		$2,916,447.29

				78		$1,650,724.26		$0.00		$115,550.70		$1,766,274.96				78		$2,916,447.29		$0.00		$204,151.31		$3,120,598.60

				79		$1,766,274.96		$0.00		$123,639.25		$1,889,914.21				79		$3,120,598.60		$0.00		$218,441.90		$3,339,040.50

				80		$1,889,914.21		$0.00		$132,293.99		$2,022,208.20				80		$3,339,040.50		$0.00		$233,732.84		$3,572,773.34

				81		$2,022,208.20		$0.00		$141,554.57		$2,163,762.78				81		$3,572,773.34		$0.00		$250,094.13		$3,822,867.47

				82		$2,163,762.78		$0.00		$151,463.39		$2,315,226.17				82		$3,822,867.47		$0.00		$267,600.72		$4,090,468.19

				83		$2,315,226.17		$0.00		$162,065.83		$2,477,292.00				83		$4,090,468.19		$0.00		$286,332.77		$4,376,800.96

				84		$2,477,292.00		$0.00		$173,410.44		$2,650,702.44				84		$4,376,800.96		$0.00		$306,376.07		$4,683,177.03

				85		$2,650,702.44		$0.00		$185,549.17		$2,836,251.61				85		$4,683,177.03		$0.00		$327,822.39		$5,010,999.42







Why saving is so important



Good news:

We’re living longer

Not-so-good news:

We’re living longer



What will your future look like?

What are 
my hopes?

How’s my 
financial 
health?

How will 
I spend 

my time?

Do others 
know my 

plans?



Make the most of your plan



Advantages of saving in your plan

Features Benefits

Payroll withholding • Pay yourself first
• Easy and convenient

Pretax contributions • Help reduce current taxes
• Earnings grow tax-deferred

Company match • Additional savings for you!



Your contributions have a big impact

You may contribute: 

• Up to $19,500 

• Additional $6,500 
if age 50 or older

Limit does not include employer 
contributions

You may be eligible for 
Saver’s Credit



• You must have completed three months of service

• You may enter the plan on the first day of the payroll period after 
eligibility is met

• The following employees are not eligible to join this plan:

- Employees covered by a collective bargaining agreement
- Non-resident aliens
- Leased employees
- Independent contractors

Eligibility Company 
contributions

Your 
contributions

Vesting Other features 
of your plan

Get to know your plan



Eligibility Company 
contributions

Your 
contributions

Vesting Other features 
of your plan

• Pretax contributions – you may contribute 1% to 50% of your salary up 
to the IRS limit of $19,500 in 2020.

• Catch-up contributions – If you are age 50 or over by the end of the 
calendar year, you may make additional pretax “catch-up” contributions 
of $6,500 in 2020.

• Rollover contributions are allowed on becoming an employee, and you 
may roll over from other qualified plans.

Get to know your plan



Eligibility Company 
contributions

Your 
contributions

Vesting Other features 
of your plan

• Extra contributions for you!

• Goodman will match $1 for every $1 you contribute, up to 6% of your 
gross salary, with a maximum match of $3,000.

• The match is made on an annual basis in late January following the 
previous plan year end.

• You must be employed on the last day of the plan year to receive 
matching contributions.

• Try to contribute at least up to the amount eligible for match.

Get to know your plan



Eligibility Company 
contributions

Your 
contributions

Vesting Other features 
of your plan

• 100% vested in the money you contribute to the plan and the earnings 
on that money

• 100% vested in your employer contributions after the third complete 
year of service.

Get to know your plan



Eligibility Company 
contributions

Your 
contributions

Vesting Other features 
of your plan

Loans
• General purpose
• Residential
• Only one loan outstanding at a time

In-service withdrawals
• Age 59½
• Normal Retirement Age

• Disability
• Hardship
• Rollover

Distributions
• Termination
• Death

Get to know your plan



Your investment options



Investment options

• You choose based on 
retirement year

• Fund provides a diversified 
mix of investments

• Fund becomes more conservative 
as target date approaches

• You select individual investments 

• You monitor your choices 
and determine allocation changes 
if necessary

Investment approaches

Target date funds Other funds

The principal value of a target date fund is not guaranteed at any time, including at the target date. More complete information can be found in the prospectus for the fund. You should monitor 
the performance and review the investment objectives and strategy of the Target Date Fund you choose. You may want to consider changing your selection if your retirement date, investment 
philosophy, risk tolerance, or other circumstances change. Mutual Funds are subject to risks. Investment returns may fluctuate and are subject to market volatility, so that an investor's shares, 
when redeemed or sold, may be worth more or less than their original cost. 



T. Rowe Price Retirement Funds
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The chart shown above illustrates the relative differences in the target date funds’ asset allocations. As the pie charts indicate, there is a decreasing holding of stocks, and an increasing holding 
of bonds as funds approach their retirement date. Actual allocations of the target date funds will change over time. The principal value of the funds is not guaranteed at any time, including at 
the target date. For more complete fund information, sign on to your retirement plan account, click Actions & Investments, then select Research Investments. 

Target 2060

Stocks
Bonds



Individual funds

BalancedBondStable value/money markets

American Funds 
American Balanced R6

Loomis Sayles Invest 
Grade Bond Y
WF/BlackRock US 
Aggreg Bond Index CIT F

Wells Fargo Stable 
Return Fund F

International

Blend
WF/BlackRock Intl Eq Idx CIT F
Growth
American Funds EuroPacific 
Growth R6

Small cap stocksMid cap stocksLarge cap stocks

Blend
WF/BlackRock Russell 2000 
Index CIT F
Growth
T. Rowe Price Small Cap 
Stock Fund

Blend
WF/BlackRock S&P 
MidCap Index CIT F

Value
WF/T. Rowe Price Inst Eq Inc 
Mgd CIT F
Blend
WF/BlackRock S&P 500 IDX 
CIT F
Growth
WF/T. Rowe Price Instl Large 
Cap Growth Mgd  CIT F

For more information about these funds including fees and expenses, obtain a current prospectus by calling the Wells Fargo Retirement Service Center, visiting the plan website, or calling your 
plan administrator.

Mutual funds are sold by prospectus. Please consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses carefully before investing. The prospectus, which contains this and other 
information, can be obtained by calling your financial advisor or calling the Wells Fargo Retirement Service Center, visiting the Wells Fargo website, or calling your plan administrator. 
Read the prospectus carefully before you invest. 

Refer to the Disclosures section for important information.  



Strategies to help 
get on track

Suggested 
retirement age 

and savings rate

Recommended 
funds and 

allocations 

No cost to you

Retirement Investment Advice program 

We can help with your important decisions

Investments in Retirement Plans:

NOT FDIC-Insured NO Bank Guarantee MAY Lose Value

The program does not guarantee a profit or return of principal and investments may lose value. Retirement Investment Advice is delivered through connectivity with 
Morningstar Investment Management LLC and is intended for citizens or legal residents of the United States or its territories. Investment allocation strategies are based on 
Morningstar Investment Management’s analysis of the eligible funds within the plan and participant personal and financial data. The participant may provide specific 
additional information about assets outside the plan, which will be taken into account in providing an asset allocation recommendation; however, no advice will be provided 
with respect to the investment of assets outside the plan. You must decide whether to implement the investment recommendations. The Morningstar name and trademarks 
are used under license from Morningstar, Inc. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment advisor and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc., neither of 
which are an affiliate of Wells Fargo Institutional Retirement and Trust or its affiliates. Please carefully review the disclosure document for a full description of services, 
including fees and expenses.



Available by phone or online



You have access to helpful fund information



Take action today



What is your next step?

Participate

Increase

Diversify



Enroll in your plan today

• Sign on to wellsfargo.com or through our app 

• Call us at 1-800-728-3123



Thank you

Recordkeeping, trustee, and/or custody services are provided by Wells Fargo Institutional Retirement and Trust, a business unit of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a bank 
affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. This information and any information provided by employees and representatives of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and its affiliates is 
intended to constitute investment education under U.S. Department of Labor guidance and does not constitute “investment advice” under the Employee 
Retirement Income Security Act of 1974. Neither Wells Fargo nor any of its affiliates, including employees, and representatives, may provide “investment advice” to 
any participant or beneficiary regarding the investment of assets in an employer-sponsored retirement plan. Wells Fargo is not a tax or legal advisor. Please contact 
an investment, financial, tax, or legal advisor regarding your specific situation. The information in this presentation is not intended to provide any suggestion that 
you engage in or refrain from taking a particular course of action.

©2019 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. All rights reserved. CAR-0719-04169

Investments in Retirement Plans:

NOT FDIC-Insured NO Bank Guarantee MAY Lose Value



Disclosures
Wells Fargo Institutional Retirement & Trust will not make any decisions or recommendations about the advisability of the investments in your account or 
